OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR/FIRE CHIEF

October 3, 2014

INFORMATIONAL BULLETIN #14-51

TO: All Fire and Rescue Personnel
FROM: Martin L. Senterfitt, Director/Fire Chief @

RE: FIRE ENGINEER FIRST AMENDED PROMOTIONAL INTERNAL
ELIGIBILITY LIST

Attached please find a copy of the first amended eligibility list for promotion to Fire
Engineer, conducted June 25, 2014.

Congratulations to all examinees!

MLS/dme

Attachments

515 N. Julia Street | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904-630-7873 | Fax: 904-630-0521 | msenter@coj.net
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Archie Cullen
‘Where Florida Begins. HR Manager

September 19, 2014
Certification Date

September 19, 2014
v, n/ !%(/
gmés:m, Sl

September 18, 2016
INTERNAL ELIGIBILITY LIST Expiration Date
Priority 1 September 30, 2014
Amended Date
for the class of
FIREFIGHTER ENGINEER
JOB CODE: T0124 &TO156 CONDUCTED:  June 25, 2014
DEPT./ DIV.: Fire and Rescue GRADED: September 18, 2014
*Denoctes Veteran's Praference
ADenotes Tiebreaker applied in accordance with Human Resources Policies and Procedurss
RANK FIRST NAME LAST NAME FINAL SCORE
1 *Richard Santos 106.689
2 *Jonathan McMullen 106.000
3 Kwasi Dingle 104.000
4 Steven Serrato 103.223
5 Theodore Harris 103.085
6 Randall Dux 103.000
7 Maurice Brown 102.398
8 Conor Cregan 102.129
9 Arthur Gray 102.000
10 Joseph Brittain 101.833
11 Timothy Smith 101.688
12 Adam Dixon 101.551
13 John Lopez 101.547
14 Paul Rigdon 101.085
15 Bryan Farnsworth 101.079
16 ARoderick Spann 101.000
17 *ADavid Deloach 101.000

cc: Manager of Personnel Services



Firefighter Engineer
September 19, 2014

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

*Joel
AMurray
David
Christian
Joseph
ABenjamin
ATyson
ABrandon
AJean
AShane
ASteven
ARenaldo
AJustin
AChristopher
AEric
ASean
AJoseph
ACharles
ADominique
Wayne
Carlos
Chance
Roni
Travis
AMario
ACarlos
Joseph
Berlinda
Matthew
ARoger
ATimothy
AMichael
AJason
AWilliam
AMichael
ARyan

Adairo

Dantzler
Phillips
Smith
Heston
Phillips
Pickett
Bishop
Bailey
Paravisini
Ward
Clare
Horn
Smith
Vance
Reddish
Vernon
Johnson
Best
Bartley
Brown
Dawson
Wilms
Bailey
Williams
Moya
Ruiz
Fuller
Tookes
Atkins
Alexander
Sullivan
Horn
Walo
Baker
Curran
Eichelroth

Herrera

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

100.919
100.919
100.710
100.568
100.551
100.549
100.549
100.398
100.398
100.129
100.129
100.085
100.085
100.000
100.000
100.000
99.689
99.689
99.689
99.573
99.551
99.549
99.079
99.076
99.000
99.000
98.979
98.689
98.620
98.573
98.573
98.551
98.551
98.551
98.549
98.549
98.549
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Firefighter Engineer
September 19, 2014

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85

86
87
a8
89
90
91

ASteven
AHenry
AMatthew
*Jorge
AKevin
AStephen
Eric
Mathew
Tyreke
Aldon
Matthew
Jeremy
AThomas
AAnthony
AChristopher
AFranz
AJonathan
rGeorge
AEric
AMichael
ABrian
AShawn
ARonald
ACurtis
Terrence
ATrey
AColeman
ATenneth
Molesha
AJderemiah
AMichael
M_orenzo
Jamie
AJason
AChristopher
AEvan

AShawn

Rohman
Wise

Higginbotham

Hernandez
Blue
Collins
Barrett
Brown
McCray
Hannah
Williams
Lee
Roocney
APrincipe
Perrotta
Goette
Ortiz
Pillsbury
Williams
Carter
Albright
Billeb
Coggin
Cobb
Simmons
Tomlinson
Groover
Minor
Cooke
Brand
Seaberg
Lawrence
Johnson
Broemer
Clark
Burns
Fallon

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

98.129
98.129
98.085
98.085
97.979
97.979
97.919
97.700
97.689
97.551
97.386
97.223
97.129
97.129
97.129
97.129
97.079
97.079
97.079
97.000
97.000
97.000
97.000
97.000
96.979
96.710
96.710
96.710
96.689
96.551
96.551
96.551
96.549
96.396
96.398
96.398
96.398
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Firefighter Engineer
September 19, 2014

92

93

94

a5

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
126
126
127
128

Adames
AJennifer
AJoshua
Dalton
APhilip
ARobert
AMatthew
AWilliam
AErvin
AGregory
AMark
AEddie
AJoseph
AKevin
AJeremiah
ARobert
AZachary
Adam
Alashawn
ARussell
Jason
Eric
Bryan
Henley
AChristopher
ADaniel
AEileen
*AChristopher
Wilbur
Dwight
AByron
AAustin
AWilliam
AGary
*Paul
Kevin
Kelly

Costner
Parramore
McCall
Brinson
Pfarr
Diedolf
Rosson
Mahon
Young
Adame
Schreiber
Simmons
Gresser
Baker
Whitlow
Kappelmann
Smith
Kirk
Mitchell
lvanov
Grace
McCabe
Wagner
Mincey
Swary
Kasiska
Haslam
Keane
Hightower
Wilkins
Mincey
Mays
Cereijo
Crosby
Wilson
Albers
Taylor

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

96.398
96.398
86.398
96.223
96.079
96.079
96.079
96.000
96.000
86.000
96.000
96.000
95.979
95.979
95.979
95.776
95.776
95.549
85.308
95.398
95.386
95.129
95.085
95.079
95.000
95.000
95.000
95.000
94.689
94.573
94.549
94.549
94.549
94.386
94.386
94.129
94.085
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Firefighter Engineer
September 19, 2014

129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
156
156
167
168
159
160
161
162
163
164
166

Matthew
ADavid
ABruce
MRenaldo
ADeana
AJames
Ayler
ADarrold
ACraig
ADavid
ASharon
ABobby
Justin
Joshua
AMatthew
MWarren
APhilip
AJamie
AAmold
AAlphonso
ALaurence
“Nicholas
ARaymond
ARobert
Jason
Barakan
Paula
AShaina
AKevin
ANathan
Youry
Carlos
Aaron
AEric
AJason
~Joel

ARobert

Anderson
Labelle
Bell
Lampkins
Barkoskie
Stone
Garrison
McArthur
Garner
Thomas
Gould
Qakley
Summey
Oxley
Owens
Golden
Overby
Jordan
Schaffhauser
Young
Washington
Lloyd
Worth
Archer
Netson
Whitehead
Epperson
Moore
Foley
Keeney
Calixte
Daniels
Taylor
Weigand
Murphy
Richardson
Tison

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

94.079
94.000
94.000
84.000
94.000
94.000
94.000
94.000
93.979
93.979
93.833
93.833
93.689
93.620
93.549
93.549
93.398
93.398
93.000
93.000
93.000
93.000
93.000
93.000
92.833
92.573
92.562
92.549
92.549
92.549
92.398
92.223
92.129
92.000
92.000
92.000
92.000
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Firefighter Engineer
September 18, 2014

166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
184
186
196
197
198
199
200
201
202

Kyle
Richard
Harry
ATimothy
AChad
AAdam
Aleremy
Joshua
Daniel
Jeromy
ATheodore
AWilliam
A_awrence
AGarfield
ARonschelle
AL amar
Jonathan
Milton
Manuel
Chad
Robert
Darren
Greg
William
rGregory
rJames
Garrett
ATodd
AlLaurie
AFrancine
AMichael
AMiguel
ASheryl
Corey
Paul
ATom
APhillip

Kirton
Jarriel
Francis
Joubert
Parker
Albritton
Isaacson
Rickerson
Dunkley
Bush
Patterson
Hall
Skidmore
Mills
Laidler
Roberts
Crews
Harmon
Rosado
Neumann
Keith
Parker
Strayer
Durham
Savage
Hardwick
Wilson
Whaley
Lecas
Galiman
Dixon
Dipierri
Taylor
McKinney
Medina
Alloush
Jordan

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

91.710
91.620
91.079
91.000
91.000
91.000
91.000
90.710
90.689
90.620
80.000
80.000
80.000
89.689
89.689
89.689
89.573
89.551
89.129
89.000
88.919
88.833
88.776
88.561
88.398
88.398
88.079
88.000
88.000
88.000
68.000
87.000
87.000
86.129
85.689
85.5561
85.551
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Firefighter Engineer
September 19, 2014

203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

Adimmy
AJustin
AMark
ATheodis
ALarry
Kimberly
Mitchell
Juan
Matthew
Kevin
Mikhaii
Mark
Joshua
Matthew
Vincent
Sean
Robert
Alton
Grace
Ivan
Elliot
Kenyatte
Peter
John
William
Paul
James
Christopher
Sue
AJames
AKethon
James
Nilo
Mark
Gralyn
David
ATimothy

Ford
Pierce
Narcho
Harris
Chrisman
Austin
Eaves
Gomez
Menzen
Hill
Semenov
Horrall
Potts
Field
Harper
O'Quinn
Ray
Dobson
Solberg
Cruz Cintron
Watkins
Charley
Simonds
Stevens
Gaskins
Stefanko
Wofford
Romanello
Horton
Estes
Colbert
Misora
Hiers
Elliott
Matthews
Powell
Norris

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

85.398
85.398
85.000
85.000
85.000
84.776
84.573
84.126
84.000
83.5561
83.549
83.540
83.223
83.000
82.689
82.662
82.386
82.000
81.484
81.398
81.354
81.085
81.000
80.776
80.689
80.386
80.000
79.398
79.129
78.549
78.549
78.000
77.833
77.689
77.547
77.000
76.000
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Firefighter Engineer
September 19, 2014

240
241
242
243
244
246

*Richard
AEric
Suzanne
Tyrone
Freddy
Felter

Sheldon
Rice

Smith
Wilkerson
Mejia Ortiz
Blake

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

76.000
76.000
75.129
74.118
72.549
71.649
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